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3.—Hospital Statistics, by Provinces, with Movement of Hospital Population and 
Financial Statistics, calendar year 1931—continued. 

Province and Item. 

New Brunswick. 

Hospitals by type 

Training schools 

Staff-
Salaried physicians. 
Internes 
Attending doctors.. 
Graduate nurses 
Nurses in training.. 

Totals, Personnel 

Hospitals with— 
X-Ray Department... 
Clinical Laboratory... 
Physical Therapy De­

partment 

Movement of Population 
(during 1931)— 

Admitted during year 

Live births 

Totals, Under Treat­
ment (excl. infants 
born in hospital) 

Discharges (incl. in­
fants born in hospi­
tal) 

Deaths 
Collective stay (hospi­

tal days) (excl. in­
fants born in hospi­
tal) 

Days' treatment to 
indigent patients5  

Receipts (Maintenance)-
Government and 

municipal grants... $ 
Patients fees $ 
Other sources % 

Totals, Maintenance 
Receipts % 

Disbursements (Main­
tenance)— 

Salaries, etc $ 
Provisions % 
Fuel, light, power and 

water S 
All other $ 

Totals^ Maintenance 
Expenditures $ 

Gross Receipts $ 
Gross Expenditures.... $ 

General 
Public. 

No. 

7 
7 

215 
95 

363 

763 

14,899' 

976 

15,591 

15,201 
644 

196,310 

(9) 11,161 

210,897 
481,045 
58,604 

750,516 

246,813 
165,298 

95,948 
217,966 

726,025 

816,921 
2,080,446 

General 
Private 

and 
Private 
Matern­

ity. 

No. 

591 

15 

595 

574 
21 

5,567 

(1) 156 

Red 
Cross. 

No. 

Salva­
tion 

Army. 

No. 

275 

267 

275 

557 
10 

3,243 

(1) 231 

1,713 
10,535 
3,112 

15,360 

Tuber­
culosis. 

No. 

13 
33 
13 

162 

339 

669 

348 
53 

117,430 

(1) 1,853 

310,916 
30,636 
18,440 

359,092 

4,816 
3,315 

119,286 
92,412 

2,528 
2,437 

19,826 
53,531 

13,096 285,053 

15,496 
14,018 

359,992 
359,779 

Isola­
tion. 

No. 

Do­
minion. 

No. 

30 

827 

007 

833 

52,752 
13,470 

3,546 
8,427 

78,195 

78,195 

» Movement of population for 2 hospitals not included. * Destroyed by fire, November 1, 1931. No 
report 3Fire destroyed 3 pavilions for patients Dec. 8, 1931. 'Dominion hospitals include: 1 pension, 
2 quarantine and immigration (1 had no cases), and 1 leper hospital. «Figures in parentheses opposite 
days' treatment to indigent patients indicate the number of hospitals reporting under this item. » Finan­
cial figures not available. 


