Hospital Statistics, by Provinces, with Movement of Hospital Population and Financial Statistics, calendar year 1931—continued.

							 	
Province and Item.	General Public.	General Private and Private Matern- ity.	Red Cross.	Salva- tion Army.	Tuber- culosis.	Isola- tion.	Do- minion.	Other.
New Brunswick.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Hospitals by type	16	4	12	1	23	-	44	
Training schools	13		-	1	t		- !	-
Staff— Salaried physicians Internes Attending doctors Graduate nurses Nurses in training	7	- 18 9 -	! (! ! !	- 32 5 11	7 13 33 13		9 - 9	
Totals, Personnel	763	19	-	20	162	-	39	
Hospitals with— X-Ray Department Clinical Laboratory Physical Therapy Department	15 14 10	_1 		11	2 2 2	<u>-</u>	1 2 1	
Movement of Population (during 1931)— Admitted during year.	14,899	591		275	339	-	827	
Live births	976	15		267	-	-	-	
Totals, Under Treat- ment (exel, infants born in hospital) Discharges (incl. in- fants born in hospi-	15,591 15,201	595 	**	275 557	669 348	-	\$ 97	
tal). Deaths. Collective stay (hospital days) (excl. infants born in hospital). Days' treatment to	644	5,567	-	3,243	53 117,430		3,535	
indigent patients	(9) 11,161	(1) 156	-	(1) 23 1	(1) 1,853	-	-	
Receipts (Maintenance)— Government and municipal grants \$ Patients fees \$ Other sources \$	210,897 481,045 58,604		-	1,713 10,535 3,112	310,916 30,636 18,440	-	- -	
Totals, Maintenance Receipts \$	758,546	6	_	15,3 6 0	359,992	_	_	
Disbursements (Main-]			,]	
tenance)— Salaries, etc\$ Provisions\$ Fuel, light, power and	165,298	ę 9	-	4,816 3,315 2,528	119,286 92,4t2 19,826	-	52,752 13,470 3,546	
water\$ All other\$	95,948 217,966	6	-	2,326	53,531	-	8,427	-
Totals; Maintenance Expenditures \$	724,025	6	-	13,096	285,055	_	78, 195	
Gross Expenditures \$	816,921 2,080,446	6	-	15,496 14,018	359,992 359,779	=	78, 195	

¹ Movement of population for 2 hospitals not included. ² Destroyed by fire, November 1, 1931. No report. ³Fire destroyed 3 pavilions for patients Dec. 8, 1931. ⁴Dominion hospitals include: 1 pension, 2 quarantine and immigration (1 had no cases), and 1 leper hospital. ⁵ Figures in parentheses opposite days' treatment to indigent patients indicate the number of hospitals reporting under this item. ⁵ Financial figures not available.